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Champagne & Sparéling Pine

Valdo Prosecco Extra Dry

An expressive nose, delivering fragrances of fruit & brioche.
The palate is lively, fresh & crisp. A delicate wine with flavours
of fresh fruit & honey.

Pongracz NV

Clean & crisp on the palate with a well balanced acidity. A foaming &
consistent mousse with classic yeast & biscuit character, culminating
in a full & fruity finish. 60% Pinot Noir, 40% Chardonnay.

Villiera Tradition Brut Rose

A vivacious, yet elegant Brut Rose, combining full, rich flavours of
Pinot Noir, graceful butteriness of Chardonnay with Pinotage providing
the colour. A long, flavourful finish.

Villiera Tradition Brut

An intriguing blend of Chardonnay, Pinot Noir & Pinotage made
in the “Methode Cap Classique” style. Displays a balanced yeasty
complexity whilst retaining a fresh zestiness that is a result of
crisp acidity & rich fruit

J C Le Roux Sauvignon Blanc 2017

A powerful Sauvignon Blanc. Refreshing & lively with a
good balance between fruit & acidity.

J C Le Roux Le Domaine

Low in alcohol with a mouth-filling sweetness, this delightful
sparkling wine comes alive on the palate with all the finesse
& freshness of Sauvignon Blanc intertwined with the gentle
sweetness of Muscadel.
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R270
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Hartenberg Chardonnay 2016 Stellenbosch ~~ R295

Elegant creamy tones balanced out with refreshing citrus notes.
A cool vintage showcasing this varietal's elegance.

Oldenburg Chardonnay 2015 Stellenbosch ~~ R268

Aromas of sandalwood and cassia backed by citrus and pears come to
the fore. The wood influence shows as vanilla which follows on to the palate
and becomes honey and nuts.

The Winery of Good Hope Chardonnay 2017 Western Cape ~ R189

An unoaked Chardonnay that sets out to give you an easy drinking Per glass R49
yet classy wine. The wonderful citrus zest & mineral tang of its
aromatics are bedded in the fruit & seductive texture.

Weltevrede Chardonnay 2017 Western Cape  R153

This lightly wooded Chardonnay has peaches and a touch of zesty Per glass R44
lime on the nose and a pleasant, lingering flavour of Vanilla on the finish.

Usana Barrel Fermented Chenin Blanc 2014 Elgn R218

Hailing from a cooler climate, this elegant wine offers hints of peach,
apple, and pear, with a touch of vanilla and toastiness from the barrel aging.

The Winery of Good Hope Chenin Blanc 2017 Stellenbosch ~ R189

This bush vine Chenin Blanc has flavours of citrus, sherbet & flint with Per glass R49
plenty of leesy mouth feel, finishing with refreshing lime & mineral length.
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Haha Sauvignon Blanc 2015

Haha is a Maori word meaning savoury and luscious.
Aromas of tropical passionfruit, gooseberry and lime zest.
A lively wine with superb fruit richness, soft textures, and a
chrisp long-lasting finish.

Silvermist Organic Sauvignon Blanc 2016

Packed with complex subtleties such as quince fruit, ripened fig and
prominent lime characteristics as the wine opens up, leaving a rich and
creamy sensation in your mouth with a long clean finish.

Springfield ‘Life From Stone’ Sauvignon Blanc 2017

Life from Stone derives its name from the incredibly rocky soils in which
it is grown. Every year the vineyard battles against nature in order to
produce highly concentrated, powerful wines with a flinty, mineral
character true to the quartz rock in which it is grown.

Mulderbosch Sauvignon Blanc 2017

Beautifully crisp, clean colour with a fresh green hue. Classic notes
of gunflint, graphite & elderflower aromatics balanced by fresh
green figs & zesty grapefruit.

Gabrielskloof Sauvignon Blanc 2017

Welcoming green tropical fruit on the nose, with nettle &
lemongrass on the palate, followed by a rich, balanced mouth feel.

Neethlingshof Sauvignon Blanc 2017

A medium bodied, dry white wine. Grassy, tropical bouquet with
gooseberry & grapefruit undertones.

New Zealand

Constantia

Robertson

Western Cape

Bot River

Stellenbosch

Per glass

R450

R270

R245

R204

R188

R148
R40
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Springfield ‘Miss Lucy’ White 2016
This unique blend of Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon and Pinot Gris

bursts with citrus pamplemousse flavours and an ample mouth feel,
yet remarkably moderate in alcohol.

Mellasat 'Enigma” White Pinotage 2016

That's right, a white Pinotage! By whole bunch pressing immediately
after picking none of the skin colour is retained in the juice. Slightly
creamy, nutty character with tropical fruit & banana flavours.

Snow Mountain Chardonnay/Pinot Noir 2017

This Chardonnay, Pinot Noir blend is handmade in a classical style
and exudes flavours of lime and citrus.

Gabriélskloof Rosebud 2017

An off-dry Rosé with a crisp, lively mouth feel complimented with a
juicy, sweet-tart berry fruit & a moreish mineral, peppery finish.

Usana Pinot Gris 2015

A crisp and refreshing wine, hints of green apple, pear, and sweet
honeydew melon with a fresh, flinty edge.

Neethlingshof Gewiirztraminer 2017

Turkish delight, rose petals & hints of jasmine & honeysuckle on
the nose. Off dry with an abundance of litchi. A well balanced finish.

Buitenverwachting Buiten Blanc 2017

A full bodied Sauvignon Blanc based blend with tropical fruit flavours
& fresh minerality. Gooseberry, green melon & hints of green pepper
on the palate.

Theuniskraal Bouquet Blanc 2017

A blend of Gewurztraminer and Muscat d Frontignan, straw yellow in
colour with citrus & grapefruit aromas. A sweet, fruity & buttery palate.

Robertson

Paarl

Western Cape

Bot River

Per glass

Stellenbosch

Stellenbosch

Per glass

Coastal

Tulbagh

Per glass
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R223
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R168
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R150

R145
R42

R145

R125
R38
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Conviction Cabernet Sauvignon 2014

This cool climate Cabernet Sauvignon by Clive Torr is fresh,
fruity & fantastic. Very quaffable so be careful!

Cape Rock Cabernet Sauvignon 2015

Elegant raspberry, blackberry & concentrated plum aromas.
Beautiful mouth-feel with a long fruit packed, persistent finish.

Louis Nel Titanic Cabernet Sauvignon 2014

This wine shows lots of red fruit flavours on the nose as well as black
berries & subtle oak flavours. Soft luscious tannins & delicious fruit
flavours on the palate.

C)Herlor:

Pella Merlot 2012

Aromas of raspberry and blackcurrant, firm yet ripe tannins, uplifted

by black cherry and plum flavours. Aged for 12 months in predominately

French oak barrels.

Remhoogte 'Aspect' Merlot 2014

Refined and juicy on entry and followed by a broad, grainy tannin
and fresh acidity giving this wine length and body.

Villiera Merlot 2015

The aroma shows hints of cedar wood & vanilla with attractive
berry fruit. On the palate the wine is rich & full with soft
tannins & good acidity.

Weltevrede Merlot 2017

Intense flavours of cherries, plums, bitter espresso & a pleasant,
dry finish of black pepper & dark chocolate.

Elgin

Olifants River

Stellenbosch

Per glass

Stellenbosch

Simonsberg

Stellenbosch

Western Cape

Per glass

R193

R218

R170
R48

R415

R298

R184

R153
R44
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The Blacksmith 'Hell Yeah!" Syrah 2017

This is a wonderfully vibrant take on Syrah. Natural, fresh, bright
and very much in the New Wave style. Drink chilled, no
need to wait. Drink now!

Black Pearl “Mischief Maker” Shiraz 2016

A smooth, hearty Shiraz packed with ripe berry fruit, a good density of
flavours & a refreshingly long finish. Michaelangelo International
Wine Award Gold Medal winner.

The Wild Fig Private Reserve Shiraz 2015
Sourced from the western slopes of the Paarl mountains, this Shiraz is
a complex, full-bodied wine, showing smokiness & peppery spice
flavours that linger well.
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Radford Dale 'Frankenstein' 2015

A smooth round juicy Pinotage with ripe red purity of fruits.
Wonderful balance & depth, as well as lovely texture
& freshness.

Rijk's "Touch of Oak' Pinotage 2014

The lively palate is rich and creamy and finishes with smooth
and well matured tannins. Gentle presence of oak on nose
and palate supports this delicious wine.

Snow Mountain Pinotage 2017

Scintillating flavours of raspberry, blackberry, plum & a tinge of
spice make this well-honed Pinotage irresistible!

Paarl

Western Cape

Paarl

Per glass

Stellenbosch

Coastal

Western Cape

Per glass

R260

R210

R160
R45

R497

R248

R135
R39
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Crystallum 'Peter Max' Pinot Noir 2017

The palate offers plenty of fruit & texture, while maintaining a
wonderful vibrancy & freshness. Simply delicious!

Snow Mountain Pinot Noir 2017

Easy and uncomplicated, this fresh, fruit driven wine
is meant for everyday enjoyment!

Saternational Srd Pined

Lapalu Beaujolais-Villages 2012

A combination of supple berry fruit typical of the Beaujolais,
a wildness & uniquely earthy appeal that is linked to their
extremely natural viticultural & wine-making practices.

Labeye Grenache / Syrah 2013

Typical red berry & spicy characteristics that typify Grenache & Syrah
respectively, combine seamlessly in this highly refreshing, moreish &
gluggable wine. Incredible value for being an import.

Western Cape

Western Cape

Per glass

France

France

R398

R195
R52

R450

R332
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Radford Dale 'Black Rock' 2014

A5 Star red blend of Syrah, Carignan, Cinsault, Grenache
Mourverdre, and Viognier. Trust me, it's Amazing!

Radford Dale "Thirst' Gamay Noir 2016

Shows a range of red fruits & a touch of tomato leaf, before a bracing
acidity brings the wine to a long clean finish. Best enjoyed chilled.

Foundation Stone 2015

This intriguing blend of Syrah, Cinsault, Mourvedre, Grenache,
Tannat & Viognier is silky soft on the palate with succulent tannins
and notes of white pepper, black currant, white chocolate

& cherry tobacco on the nose.

Gabrielskloof "The Blend' 2016

This blend has all 5 of the Bordeaux cultivars, luscious fruit followed
by subtle caramel flavours. Mouth feel is velvety & well rounded.

Fairview 'Extrano' Red 2014

This unique blend of Tempranillo, Grenache Noir and Carignan is the
perfect companion with our hearty game dishes. Full bodied, with red
fruit and vanilla flavours and a well integrated robust tannin structure,
followed by a long elegant finish.

Hartenberg SMG 2015

A Full bodied Syrah, Mourvedre, Grenache, smoothly luscious.
The freshness adding lift and vibrancy to the dark fruit and
liquorice richness.

Cellar Cask Johannisberger Red

Inspired by the traditions of the old ways by picking sun sweetened
grapes at perfect ripeness. A fresh, soft, easy drinking red.

Swartland

Stellenbosch

Western Cape

Bot River

Costal

Per glass

Stellenbosch

Per glass

Western Cape

Per glass

R496

R245

R228

R220

R199
R53

R160
R45

R115
R33



Pine by the Gladd
Winery of Good Hope Chardonnay
Weltevrede Chardonnay
Winery of Good Hope Chenin Blanc
Neethlingshof Sauvignon Blanc
Gabrielskloof Rosebud Rose
Neethlingshof Gewlirztraminer
Theuniskraal Bouquet Blanc
Titanic Cabernet Sauvignon
Weltevrede Merlot
The Wild Fig Private Reserve Shiraz
Snow Mountain Pinotage
Hartenberg Alchemy SMG
Fairview Extrano Red
Snow Mountain Pinot Noir

Cellar Cask Johannisberger Red

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass
per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

per glass

per bottle

R49
R189

R44
R153

R49
R189

R40
R148

R46
R168

R42
R145

R38
R125

R48
R170

R44
R153

R45
R160

R39
R135

R40
R150

R53
R199

R52
R195

R35
R115



Bains
Bunnahabhain
Bunnahabhain
Cardhu
Dalmore
Glenfiddich
Glenmorangie
Glenmorangie
Glenmorangie
Glenmorangie
Highland Park
Lagavulin
Laphroaig
Old Pultney
Speyburn
Talisker

The Singleton

Svugle WHale P iakies

Single Grain
12 year

25 year

12 year

12 year

12 year

10 year
Lasanta
Quinta Ruban
Nectar D' Or
12 year

16 year

10 year

12 year

10 year

10 year

12 year

South Africa

Islay, North Shore
Islay, North Shore
Northern Highlands
Northern Highlands
Highlands, Dufftown
Northern Highlands
Northern Highlands
Northern Highlands
Northern Highlands
Highlands, Orkney
Islay, South Shore
Islay, South Shore
Northern Highlands
Highlands, Speyside
Highlands, Skye

Highlands, Dufftown

R25

R56

R151

R45

R65

R42

R47

R65

R65

R65

R46

R90

R57

R40

R38

R56

R42
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Klein Constantia Spirit of Constance Grappa
A delicious nose of Turkish delight & hints of oranges with an amazingly
smooth & pleasantly well balanced palate

vt & Sherry

Allesverloren Port
Pale Dry Sherry
Medium Cream Sherry
Full Cream Sherry
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Van Ryn's 10 Year Old Brandy
Van Ryn's 12 Year Old Brandy
Van Ryn's 15 Year Old Brandy
Van Ryn's 20 Year Old Brandy

Richelieu 10 Year Old Brandy

Bisquit VS Cognac
Bisquit VSOP Cognac

Richlieu XO Cognac

per glass

per glass
per glass
per glass

per glass

25ml
50ml

25ml
50ml

25ml
50ml

25ml
50ml

25ml
50ml

50ml

50ml

50ml

R75

R26

R20

R20

R20

R28
R50

R49
R90

R86
R150

R110
R200

R28
R50

R75

R130

R195
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Villiera Monroe 2007 (Cab Sauv., Merlot, Cab Franc) R457
Silverhurst Cabernet Sauvignon 2009 R425
Cape Rock SMV 2016 (Shiraz, Mourverdre, Viognier) R350
Brigadier Pinot Noir 2016 (The one, the only is back!) R340
Spider Pig Grenache Noir 2016 R318
LaVierge 'NYMPHOMANE' 2015 (Cab Sauv., Merlot, Malbec, Cab Franc) R288
LaVierge 'Satyricon' Sangiovese 2015 R288

Rikus Neethling Wines Cape Blend 2016 (Sangiovese, Cinsault, Grenache, Mouvedre, Tannat) R195

P ite I ine

Reverie Swartland Chenin Blanc 2016 R319
Naude White 2009 (Best blended white I have had in a long time! Semillon, SauvBlanc, Chenin) R292
Radford Dale Chenin Blanc 2014 R250
Fram Chardonnay 2017 R188
Spider Pig Bro-zay Rose 2016 R169
Cathy Marshall 'Amatra’ Chenin Blanc 2014 R158

W aguwma & Otter Odditied

Cape Rock SMV 2014 (Syrah, Mourvedre, Viognier) Magnum R775

Barebones Cinsault 2017 2ltr Growler  R825



