

## Champagne & Sparkling Wine

Valdo Prosecco Extra Dry An expressive nose, delivering fragrances of fruit & brioche. The palate is lively, fresh & crisp. A delicate wine with flavours of fresh fruit & honey.	Italy	R399
Pongracz NV  Clean & crisp on the palate with a well balanced acidity. A foaming & consistent mousse with classic yeast & biscuit character, culminating in a full & fruity finish. 60% Pinot Noir, 40% Chardonnay.	Franschoek	R319
Villiera Tradition Brut Rose A vivacious, yet elegant Brut Rose, combining full, rich flavours of Pinot Noir, graceful butteriness of Chardonnay with Pinotage providing the colour. A long, flavourful finish.	Stellenbosch	R270
Villiera Tradition Brut  An intriguing blend of Chardonnay, Pinot Noir & Pinotage made in the "Methode Cap Classique" style. Displays a balanced yeasty complexity whilst retaining a fresh zestiness that is a result of crisp acidity & rich fruit	Stellenbosch Per glass	R270 R55
J C Le Roux Sauvignon Blanc 2017 A powerful Sauvignon Blanc. Refreshing & lively with a good balance between fruit & acidity.	Stellenbosch	R179
J C Le Roux Le Domaine  Low in alcohol with a mouth-filling sweetness, this delightful sparkling wine comes alive on the palate with all the finesse	Stellenbosch	R179

& freshness of Sauvignon Blanc intertwined with the gentle

sweetness of Muscadel.

# White Wine Chardonnay

Hartenberg Chardonnay 2016  Elegant creamy tones balanced out with refreshing citrus notes. A cool vintage showcasing this varietal's elegance.	Stellenbosch	R295
Oldenburg Chardonnay 2015  Aromas of sandalwood and cassia backed by citrus and pears come to the fore. The wood influence shows as vanilla which follows on to the palate and becomes honey and nuts.	Stellenbosch	R268
The Winery of Good Hope Chardonnay 2017  An unoaked Chardonnay that sets out to give you an easy drinking yet classy wine. The wonderful citrus zest & mineral tang of its aromatics are bedded in the fruit & seductive texture.	Western Cape Per glass	R189 R49
Weltevrede Chardonnay 2017  This lightly wooded Chardonnay has peaches and a touch of zesty lime on the nose and a pleasant, lingering flavour of Vanilla on the finish.	Western Cape Per glass	R153 R44

Chenin Blanc		
Usana Barrel Fermented Chenin Blanc 2014 Hailing from a cooler climate, this elegant wine offers hints of peach, apple, and pear, with a touch of vanilla and toastiness from the barrel aging.	Elgin	R218
The Winery of Good Hope Chenin Blanc 2017  This bush vine Chenin Blanc has flavours of citrus, sherbet & flint with plenty of leesy mouth feel, finishing with refreshing lime & mineral length.	Stellenbosch Per glass	R189 R49

## Sauvignon Blanc

Hãhã Sauvignon Blanc 2015  Hãhã is a Mãori word meaning savoury and luscious.  Aromas of tropical passionfruit, gooseberry and lime zest.  A lively wine with superb fruit richness, soft textures, and a chrisp long-lasting finish.	New Zealand	R450
Silvermist Organic Sauvignon Blanc 2016  Packed with complex subtleties such as quince fruit, ripened fig and prominent lime characteristics as the wine opens up, leaving a rich and creamy sensation in your mouth with a long clean finish.	Constantia	R270
Springfield 'Life From Stone' Sauvignon Blanc 2017 Life from Stone derives its name from the incredibly rocky soils in which it is grown. Every year the vineyard battles against nature in order to produce highly concentrated, powerful wines with a flinty, mineral character true to the quartz rock in which it is grown.	Robertson	R245
Mulderbosch Sauvignon Blanc 2017  Beautifully crisp, clean colour with a fresh green hue. Classic notes of gunflint, graphite & elderflower aromatics balanced by fresh green figs & zesty grapefruit.	Western Cape	R204
Gabrielskloof Sauvignon Blanc 2017 Welcoming green tropical fruit on the nose, with nettle & lemongrass on the palate, followed by a rich, balanced mouth feel.	Bot River	R188
Neethlingshof Sauvignon Blanc 2017  A medium bodied, dry white wine. Grassy, tropical bouquet with gooseberry & grapefruit undertones.	Stellenbosch Per glass	R148 R40

## Blended Whites & Other Cultivars

Springfield 'Miss Lucy' White 2016  This unique blend of Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon and Pinot Gris bursts with citrus pamplemousse flavours and an ample mouth feel, yet remarkably moderate in alcohol.	Robertson	R249
Mellasat 'Enigma" White Pinotage 2016  That's right, a white Pinotage! By whole bunch pressing immediately after picking none of the skin colour is retained in the juice. Slightly creamy, nutty character with tropical fruit & banana flavours.	Paarl	R223
Snow Mountain Chardonnay/Pinot Noir 2017  This Chardonnay, Pinot Noir blend is handmade in a classical style and exudes flavours of lime and citrus.	Western Cape	R177
Gabriëlskloof Rosebud 2017	Bot River	R168
An off-dry Rosé with a crisp, lively mouth feel complimented with a juicy, sweet-tart berry fruit & a moreish mineral, peppery finish.	Per glass	R46
Usana Pinot Gris 2015	Stellenbosch	R150
A crisp and refreshing wine, hints of green apple, pear, and sweet honeydew melon with a fresh, flinty edge.		
Neethlingshof Gewürztraminer 2017	Stellenbosch	R145
Turkish delight, rose petals & hints of jasmine & honeysuckle on the nose. Off dry with an abundance of litchi. A well balanced finish.	Per glass	R42
Buitenverwachting Buiten Blanc 2017  A full bodied Sauvignon Blanc based blend with tropical fruit flavours & fresh minerality. Gooseberry, green melon & hints of green pepper on the palate.	Coastal	R145
Theuniskraal Bouquet Blanc 2017	Tulbagh	R125
A blend of Gewurztraminer and Muscat d Frontignan, straw yellow in	Per glass	R38

# Red Wine Cabernet Sauvignon

Conviction Cabernet Sauvignon 2014  This cool climate Cabernet Sauvignon by Clive Torr is fresh, fruity & fantastic. Very quaffable so be careful!	Elgin	R193	
Cape Rock Cabernet Sauvignon 2015  Elegant raspberry, blackberry & concentrated plum aromas.  Beautiful mouth-feel with a long fruit packed, persistent finish.	Olifants River	R218	
Louis Nel Titanic Cabernet Sauvignon 2014  This wine shows lots of red fruit flavours on the nose as well as black berries & subtle oak flavours. Soft luscious tannins & delicious fruit flavours on the palate.	Stellenbosch Per glass	R170 R48	
Merlot			
Pella Merlot 2012  Aromas of raspberry and blackcurrant, firm yet ripe tannins, uplifted by black cherry and plum flavours. Aged for 12 months in predominately French oak barrels.	Stellenbosch	R415	
Remhoogte 'Aspect' Merlot 2014  Refined and juicy on entry and followed by a broad, grainy tannin and fresh acidity giving this wine length and body.	Simonsberg	R298	
Villiera Merlot 2015  The aroma shows hints of cedar wood & vanilla with attractive berry fruit. On the palate the wine is rich & full with soft tannins & good acidity.	Stellenbosch	R184	
Weltevrede Merlot 2017	Western Cape	R153	

R44

Per glass

Intense flavours of cherries, plums, bitter espresso & a pleasant,

dry finish of black pepper & dark chocolate.

### Shiraz

The Blacksmith 'Hell Yeah!' Syrah 2017	Paarl	R260
This is a wonderfully vibrant take on Syrah. Natural, fresh, bright and very much in the New Wave style. Drink chilled, no need to wait. Drink now!		

## Black Pearl "Mischief Maker" Shiraz 2016 Western Cape R210

A smooth, hearty Shiraz packed with ripe berry fruit, a good density of flavours & a refreshingly long finish. Michaelangelo International Wine Award Gold Medal winner.

## The Wild Fig Private Reserve Shiraz 2015 Sourced from the western slopes of the Paarl mountains, this Shiraz is Paarl R160 R45

Sourced from the western slopes of the Paarl mountains, this Shiraz is a complex, full-bodied wine, showing smokiness & peppery spice flavours that linger well.

## Pinotage

#### Radford Dale 'Frankenstein' 2015 Stellenbosch R497

A smooth round juicy Pinotage with ripe red purity of fruits. Wonderful balance & depth, as well as lovely texture & freshness.

#### Rijk's 'Touch of Oak' Pinotage 2014 Coastal R248

The lively palate is rich and creamy and finishes with smooth and well matured tannins. Gentle presence of oak on nose and palate supports this delicious wine.

## Snow Mountain Pinotage 2017 Western Cape R135 Scintillating flavours of raspberry, blackberry, plum & a tinge of Per glass R39

spice make this well-honed Pinotage irresistible!

### Pinot Moir

#### Crystallum 'Peter Max' Pinot Noir 2017

Western Cape R398

The palate offers plenty of fruit & texture, while maintaining a wonderful vibrancy & freshness. Simply delicious!

#### Snow Mountain Pinot Noir 2017

Western Cape R195

Easy and uncomplicated, this fresh, fruit driven wine is meant for everyday enjoyment!

Per glass R52

## International Red Wines

#### Lapalu Beaujolais-Villages 2012

France R450

A combination of supple berry fruit typical of the Beaujolais, a wildness & uniquely earthy appeal that is linked to their extremely natural viticultural & wine-making practices.

#### Labeye Grenache / Syrah 2013

France R332

Typical red berry & spicy characteristics that typify Grenache & Syrah respectively, combine seamlessly in this highly refreshing, moreish & gluggable wine. Incredible value for being an import.

## Blended Reds & Other Cultivars

Radford Dale 'Black Rock' 2014  A 5 Star red blend of Syrah, Carignan, Cinsault, Grenache Mourverdre, and Viognier. Trust me, it's Amazing!	Swartland	R496
Radford Dale 'Thirst' Gamay Noir 2016  Shows a range of red fruits & a touch of tomato leaf, before a bracing acidity brings the wine to a long clean finish. Best enjoyed chilled.	Stellenbosch	R245
Foundation Stone 2015  This intriguing blend of Syrah, Cinsault, Mourvèdre, Grenache, Tannat & Viognier is silky soft on the palate with succulent tannins and notes of white pepper, black currant, white chocolate & cherry tobacco on the nose.	Western Cape	R228
Gabrielskloof 'The Blend' 2016  This blend has all 5 of the Bordeaux cultivars, luscious fruit followed by subtle caramel flavours. Mouth feel is velvety & well rounded.	Bot River	R220
Fairview 'Extrano' Red 2014  This unique blend of Tempranillo, Grenache Noir and Carignan is the perfect companion with our hearty game dishes. Full bodied, with red fruit and vanilla flavours and a well integrated robust tannin structure, followed by a long elegant finish.	Costal Per glass	R199 R53
Hartenberg SMG 2015  A Full bodied Syrah, Mourvedre, Grenache, smoothly luscious. The freshness adding lift and vibrancy to the dark fruit and liquorice richness.	Stellenbosch Per glass	R160 R45
Cellar Cask Johannisberger Red Inspired by the traditions of the old ways by picking sun sweetened grapes at perfect ripeness. A fresh, soft, easy drinking red.	Western Cape Per glass	R115 R33

## Wine by the Glass

Winery of Good Hope Chardonnay	per glass per bottle	R49 R189
Weltevrede Chardonnay	per glass per bottle	R44 R153
Winery of Good Hope Chenin Blanc	per glass per bottle	R49 R189
Neethlingshof Sauvignon Blanc	per glass per bottle	R40 R148
Gabrielskloof Rosebud Rose	per glass per bottle	R46 R168
Neethlingshof Gewürztraminer	per glass per bottle	R42 R145
Theuniskraal Bouquet Blanc	per glass per bottle	R38 R125
Titanic Cabernet Sauvignon	per glass per bottle	R48 R170
Weltevrede Merlot	per glass per bottle	R44 R153
The Wild Fig Private Reserve Shiraz	per glass per bottle	R45 R160
Snow Mountain Pinotage	per glass per bottle	R39 R135
Hartenberg Alchemy SMG	per glass per bottle	R40 R150
Fairview Extrano Red	per glass per bottle	R53 R199
Snow Mountain Pinot Noir	per glass per bottle	R52 R195
Cellar Cask Johannisberger Red	per glass per bottle	R35 R115

## Single Malt Whiskies

Bains	Single Grain	South Africa	R25
Bunnahabhain	12 year	Islay, North Shore	R56
Bunnahabhain	25 year	Islay, North Shore	R151
Cardhu	12 year	Northern Highlands	R45
Dalmore	12 year	Northern Highlands	R65
Glenfiddich	12 year	Highlands, Dufftown	R42
Glenmorangie	10 year	Northern Highlands	R47
Glenmorangie	Lasanta	Northern Highlands	R65
Glenmorangie	Quinta Ruban	Northern Highlands	R65
Glenmorangie	Nectar D' Or	Northern Highlands	R65
Highland Park	12 year	Highlands, Orkney	R46
Lagavulin	16 year	Islay, South Shore	R90
Laphroaig	10 year	Islay, South Shore	R57
Old Pultney	12 year	Northern Highlands	R40
Speyburn	10 year	Highlands, Speyside	R38
Talisker	10 year	Highlands, Skye	R56
The Singleton	12 year	Highlands, Dufftown	R42

## Dessert Wine

#### Klein Constantia Spirit of Constance Grappa

per glass R75

A delicious nose of Turkish delight & hints of oranges with an amazingly smooth & pleasantly well balanced palate

## Port & Sherry

Allesverloren Port	per glass	R26
Pale Dry Sherry	per glass	R20
Medium Cream Sherry	per glass	R20
Full Cream Sherry	per glass	R20

## Brandy & Cognac

Van Ryn's 10 Year Old Brandy	25ml 50ml	R28 R50
Van Ryn's 12 Year Old Brandy	25ml 50ml	R49 R90
Van Ryn's 15 Year Old Brandy	25ml 50ml	R86 R150
Van Ryn's 20 Year Old Brandy	25ml 50ml	R110 R200
Richelieu 10 Year Old Brandy	25ml 50ml	R28 R50
Bisquit VS Cognac	50ml	R75
Bisquit VSOP Cognac	50ml	R130
Richlieu XO Cognac	50ml	R195

## Bill's Figgin' (Awesome Finds

(Limited stock)

## Red Wine

Villiera Monroe 2007 (Cab Sauv., Merlot, Cab Franc)	R457	7
Silverhurst Cabernet Sauvignon 2009	R425	5
Cape Rock SMV 2016 (Shiraz, Mourverdre, Viognier)	R350	0
Brigadier Pinot Noir 2016 (The one, the only is back!)	R340	0
Spider Pig Grenache Noir 2016	R318	8
LaVierge 'NYMPHOMANE' 2015 (Cab Sauv., Merlot, Malbec, Cab Franc)	R288	8
LaVierge 'Satyricon' Sangiovese 2015	R288	8
Rikus Neethling Wines Cape Blend 2016 (Sangiovese, Cinsault, Grenache, Mouv	redre, Tannat) R195	5
White Wine		
Reverie Swartland Chenin Blanc 2016	D210	_
Revene Swartana Greini Blanc 2010	R319	9
Naude White 2009 (Best blended white I have had in a long time! Semillon, SauvBlanc, Cl		
		2
Naude White 2009 (Best blended white I have had in a long time! Semillon, SauvBlanc, Cl	henin) R292	2
Naude White 2009 (Best blended white I have had in a long time! Semillon, SauvBlanc, Clark Radford Dale Chenin Blanc 2014	henin) R292 R250	2 0 8
Naude White 2009 (Best blended white I have had in a long time! Semillon, SauvBlanc, Clark Radford Dale Chenin Blanc 2014 Fram Chardonnay 2017	R292 R250 R188	2 0 8 9
Naude White 2009 (Best blended white I have had in a long time! Semillon, SauvBlanc, Cl Radford Dale Chenin Blanc 2014 Fram Chardonnay 2017 Spider Pig Bro-zay Rose 2016	R292 R250 R188 R169 R158	2 0 8 9

R825

2ltr Growler

Barebones Cinsault 2017